
10/10/22, 1:13 PM Department of Environment and Natural Resources Mail - Submission of Blue Alliance Progress Report and Work Plan

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=90712b6050&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1746271772448920026%7Cmsg-f%3A1746271772448… 1/1

DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Submission of Blue Alliance Progress Report and Work Plan

1 message

Bonifacio Tobias <btobias@bluealliance-mpa.org> Sun, Oct 9, 2022 at 9:02 PM
To: "pamd.hubbertdolor@gmail.com" <pamd.hubbertdolor@gmail.com>, "mayorsoffice.baco@gmail.com"
<mayorsoffice.baco@gmail.com>, "rafussambsulaw@gmail.com" <rafussambsulaw@gmail.com>, "omaliwanag@gmail.com"
<omaliwanag@gmail.com>, "mayorpuertogalera@gmail.com" <mayorpuertogalera@gmail.com>,
"municipalityofsanteodoro@yahoo.com" <municipalityofsanteodoro@yahoo.com>, "nyctarinia@yahoo.com"
<nyctarinia@yahoo.com>, "enunez@conservation.org" <enunez@conservation.org>, "mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph"
<mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, "director@bmb.gov.ph" <director@bmb.gov.ph>, "bmb@bmb.gov.ph" <bmb@bmb.gov.ph>,
"dot4b@tourism.gov.ph" <dot4b@tourism.gov.ph>, "itdavid@msi.upd.edu.ph" <itdavid@msi.upd.edu.ph>
Cc: Nicolas Pascal <npascal@blue-finance.org>, Roland Coulon <rcoulon@blue-finance.org>, "penro_orientalmin@yahoo.com"
<penro_orientalmin@yahoo.com>, "wglandicho@yahoo.com" <wglandicho@yahoo.com>, Alain Maulion <amaulion@blue-
finance.org>, Dara Noreen <dnoreen@blue-finance.org>

Dear Members of the Stakeholders Advisory Committee,

Blue Alliance is pleased to submit the Progress Report covering the period January to June 2022 and
the Work Plan for July - December 2022.

Alain Maulion previously submitted the Progress Report; however, I am updating the submission of the
substantiated version with infographics, including the Work Plan which was not presented previously.

For your information and reference.

Thank you very much.

Respectfully yours,

Bonifacio Tobias
MPA Manager for Ormin
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